DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA O/O THE DIRECTOR MUMBAI GPO MUMBAI-400001.

RIGHT TO INFORMATION PRIORITY

From :-The Central Asstt. Public Information Officer (CAPIO) Computerised Customer Care Centre, Mumbai GPO, Mumbai-400001. Phone No. 022-22623120.

To:

The Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), The Controller of Publication, Ministry of Urban Development, Civil Lines, Behind Old Secretariat, Delhi-110 054.

By Regd-AD र्शा थी Fritta

No. CCCC/RTI/ 126 / 14-15 dated at Mumbai GPO the 27.05.2014. Sub:- Forwarding of application under RTI Act-2005.

An application received from Shri Nitin Goel, under Right to InformationAct-2005 as particularised below is enclosed herewith.

Brief Information sought for	
 Informatoin as per requested.	

The applicant has paid a fee Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) for the application under RTI Act-2005 vide IPO No.10F 756852 Dt.26.05.14 issued by Mumbai GPO, is enclosed herewith.

It is, therefore requested to furnish the information directly to the applicant.

Encl:- As above.

CAPIO & perintendent (PG) umbai GPO -400001

Copy to- Shri.Nitin Goel, 143, Jolly Maker Chambers Two, 14th flr.Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.For Information.

Further correspondence, if any, may kindly be made directly to the above addressee, if no reply is received within the stipulated period.

CAPIO & Assistant superintendent (PG) Mumbai GPO -400001



CCCCIRTI JIZEILY

143 Jolly Maker Chambers Two, 14th Floor, Nariman Point,
Mumbai - 400 021. Telephone : 6610 8255

Date : _____

To, Central Public Information Officer, The Controller of Publication, Ministry of Urban Development, Civil Lines, Behind Old Secretariat, <u>Delhi-110054</u>

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

Sub.: <u>Gazette of India No.47 dated 20th November- 26th November, 2010</u> -Publication of Securities And Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular No. CIR/MRD/DSA/24/2010 dated 11.08.2010

Dear Sir,

Please find appended herewith Form of Application under the Right to Information Act, 2005 for your necessary action as and by way of service upon you.

Fees : I undertake to you pay you your charge for supplying the require information. Please let me know the charges I have to remit to you and what is your preferred mode of Payment.

Annexure – A (See Rule 3)

1)	Full name of the Applicant	Nitin GOEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2)	Address	143, Jolly Maker C 14 th Floor, Narima Mumbai- 400 021	
		Wumbai- 400 021	<u>∽</u>
3)	Publication of Securit No. CIR/MRD/DSA/24/ Please supply copy of follor Please supply copies of	nation. 0.47 dated 20 th Nove ties And Exchange B 2010 dated 11.08.201 wing Information/d Extract of <u>Gazette</u> er, 2010 showing	ocuments : <u>of India No.47 dated 20th</u> Publication of Securities And
4)	The period to which the Inform	nation relates	From inception till date
5)	Whether the Information is req	uired by Registered	Speed Post

Place : Mumbai APP



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. Website: www.deptpub.gov.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/65A/19198/2014

Dated: 24 June, 2014.

Shri Nitin Goel, 143, Jolly Maker Chamber No. Two, 14th Flo¹, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

Sir,

With reference to your RTI application No. Nil received in this Department on 30.5.2014, along with Department of Post O/o the Director Mumbai GPO Mumbai – 400 001 letter No. CCC/RTI/126/14-15 dated 27.5.2014, it is stated that the information about Gazette of India issue No. 47 dated 20-26 November, 2010 does not contain any circular regarding Securities & Exchange Board of India instead it belongs to Reserve Bank of India. Particulars & details of notification are inadequate. Please furnish the part, Section, sub section, file No., S.O. No/GSR No. & exact dates of notifications to enable this Department to provide attested photocopies of required Gazette Notifications.

The First Appellate Authority in this case is Joint Secretary & Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 110054.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Singh)

(A.K. Singh) Central Public Information Officer $C = \frac{1}{24} \frac{1}{6} \frac{1}{9} \frac{1}{9}$